CR CRI CRX CRN CRT
Vertical Mu Itistage Centrifuga I Pum ps
Please leave these instructions with
the pump for future reference
SAFETY WARNING
Electrical Work
All electrical work should be performed by a qualified electrician in
accordance with the latest edition of the National Electrical Code

of the National Electrical Code
Nameplate Data
Type key
CR CRI CRN Is I 3 5 10 15 and 20
II 2j INumber of impellers
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for rubber parts
Code for shaft seal
E HOOE
CR CRX CRN 8 and 16
f J 1Number of stages x 10
Number of impellers used only
if the pump has fewer impellers
then steges
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for shaft seal and
rubber parts
U G A AUUE
CR CRN 32 45 64 AND90
Example CR 32 2 1 U G A E KUHE
6 e I JRated flow rate in m lhl x 5GPM
Number of impellers
Number of reduced diameter impellers
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for rubber pump parts
Code for shaft seal
o Type designation
o Model material number
produdlon code
o Gallons per minute at ratedRPM
o Head In feet atnameplate flow
o Pump horsepower
ORated RPM
G Maximum PSI
Maximumfluid temperature
G Produdion count2
Codes
Example
Pump version U
A Basicversion pump
U NEMAversion pump
B Oversizemotor
one flange size bigger
CR pump for high
temperatures Cool TopN
H Horizontal version
HS High pressure pump with over
synchronous speed and
reversed direction of rotation
I Different pressure rating
K Low NPSH
M Magnetic drive
P Undersize motor
R Horizontal version with
bearing bracket
SF High pressure pump with
reversed chamber stackand
direction of rotation
T Oversize motor
two flange sizes bigger
X Special version
Pipe connection
A Oval flange
B NPT thread
C Clamp coupling
CA FlexiClamp
CX TrlClamp
F OIN flange
G ANSI flange
J JIS flange
N Changed diameter of ports
o Externallythreaded union
P PJE coupling
X Special version
Materials
A Basicversion
D Carbon graphite filled PTFE
bearings
G Stainless steel parts of 316 SS
GI Base plateand flanges of
316 SS
I Stainless steel parts of 304SS
II Base plateand flange 01304 SS
K Bronze bearings
S SiC bearing ring PTFE neck
ring only CR CRN 32 to 90
T Titanium
X Special version
Code for rubberparts
E EPOM
F FXM Flouraze
K FFKM Kalrez
V FKM Vitone
Shaft seal
A O ring seal with
B Rubber bellows s
D O ring seal bala